## **Resolution #2023 – 001**

## A RESOLUTION TO SET TOWNSHIP SECRETARY SALARY

**RESOLUTION** of the Township of Patterson, Beaver County, Pennsylvania

WHEREAS, Article IX section 901 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania First Class Township Code requires the Board of Commissioners to set the Township Secretary salary by Resolution or Ordinance/

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners has Elected Christin Lyn Milnes as the Township Secretary.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners desires to set the secretary's annual salary at \$48,236.00 plus all non-salary benefits as provided to non-uniformed employees.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE Board of Commissioners of the Township of Patterson, that the salary for the Township Secretary is hereby set at the annual amount of \$48,236.00 plus all non-salary benefits as provided to non-uniform employees until such time as revised or amended by the Board.

RESOLVED AND ENACTED THIS 12 DAY OF JANUARY, 2023 BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF PATTERSON TOWNSHIP.

President, Board of Commissioners

Christin Lyn Milnes Township Secretary